Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice No. 2019/24
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 28 June 2019

Notice is hereby given that the following concessions are to be revoked, as they are no longer being
used. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the New Zealand Customs
Service, Attn: Valuation, Origin and Classification section, PO Box 29, Shortland Street, Auckland
1140, Email voc@customs.govt.nz, before 28 June 2019
All submissions should include:

a. the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number;

b. reference number.

SCHEDULE
Revocation of Unused concession

Appn Ref. Category
Tariff Concession Part 2 Ref. No. of Appn
Ethomeen...T/25 99 103890H RUC
Oxamin Lo 99 104335J) RUC
Paslode...clips 99 1096787 RUC
Articles...limbs 99 115525D RUC
Bookbinders...folders 99 115548C RUC
Polybac FLW 99 201491C RUC
Plenty...71.5cm 99 205493A RUC
Stepantex...agents 99 300014B RUC
Welded...equivalent 99 300079G RUC
Bio-D...powder 99 3002127 RUC
BioMagic...bio-stimulant 99 300223D RUC
Collated...crimps 99 300653A RUC
12...shot 99 300970L RUC
Linepipe...2885.4) 99 301047D RUC
Foot...soles 99 301070J RUC
Belts...belt 99 301194B RUC
Counter...forced 99 301234E RUC
Reprofish...Replacer 99 301341D RUC
Numbered...numbered 99 301696L RUC
Washing...machine 99 301737A RUC
AUROFAC 200G 99 301808D RUC
Floor...backing 99 301877G RUC
Karicare...intolerance 99 301946C RUC
Goods...containers 99 302461L RUC
Party...curtains 99 302524B RUC
Pitch...impellors 99 302587L RUC
Drum...debarkers 99 3025917 RUC
Dehydrated...snacks 99 302648F RUC
Prefabricated...Jacket 99 303217F RUC
Indolin...MQK-1M 99 303230C RUC
Whole...item 99 303321L RUC
Tufted...(3'x10") 99 303459D RUC
Animal...maltodextrin 99 310005H RUC
Quarternary...bicarbonate) 99 310015E RUC
Bovine...replacement 99 310052K RUC
Wide...1230mmx2032mm 99 310076G RUC
Hydraulic...system 99 310092) RUC
Cosmetic...deep 99 310136D RUC
NMB...sleeves 99 400303K RUC
Tuthill...series 99 460105L RUC
Double...latches 99 460225A RUC
Mersolat...flakes 99 461647C RUC
Moore...controls 99 500983K RUC
Neutral...centres 99 502088D RUC
BYK...bulk 99 502778A RUC
Demodulating...transposers 99 521148E RUC
Encapsulated...transformers 99 521460C RUC
Vanisperse 99 521671A RUC
Contour...zones 99 522417K RUC
Averaging...probes 99 540122E RUC
Thimbles...insulators 99 560468A RUC
Gold...corners 99 600221J RUC
Parts...blanks 99 600928L RUC
Security...decryption 99 601506K RUC
Investment...powder 99 602260L RUC
Parabolic...1000 MHZ 99 620249H RUC
Oak...thickness 99 621187K RUC
Seimens...series 99 640125C RUC
Trimmings...Feathers 99 640352C RUC
Drilling...boards 99 660077] RUC
Whipping...DP 40 99 680170G RUC



Leather..binders
Snake..fittings
Central...units
Toy...stations
Plasson...BSP
Centrifugal...thereof
Avdel...nutsert
Tape...type
Refractory...fibres
Atlas...1284

Desphomen...polyacylate

Loft...clubs
Other...steel
Digital...only
Durodyne...pins
Component...relays
Pitch...(8”)

Polyvinylidene...unprinted

Generaid
Telephone...ringer
Plastic...tacker
Printed...900mm
Injection...only
API661...600KW
Steel...drawers
Centrifugal...head
Environ...degreaser
Audio...duplication
Soft...(Splat ball)
Ultrathermic...goggles
Pablo...game
PVC...width
Sonix...alarm
Freyssinet...jacks
0.22...cartridges
Data...housings
Sealable...containers
PVC...diameter
BYK...copolymer
Insulating...foil
Wire...carbon
Araldite...GY260
UV...IL.Imm
Accumulators....cartons
Low...transformer
Preventol W B
Gelva...resin
Etecure...623100
Dispercoll... KA8584
Ucar...cement
Clinical...Regain
Forgings...normalised
Obstacle...ball
Sheet...1097
Flavoured...form
Cold...SD
Aircraft...augmeter
Prefabricated...jacket
Calendered...embossed
Rubber...divesuits
Knitted...effective
Water... furniture
Matting...1600mm
Flavour...machines
Twin-lock...holders
Fibreglass...containers
Cable...transmission)
Portable...media
Calf leather...skin
Diary...memory
Wendy's...F16305
Multigrain...seeds
Exposure...frame
Rack...controls
Liner...9507
Soprophor FL/60
Salcare...SC96
Tundish...grades)
Antomicrobial... matrix
Message...Melanex
Refractory...SR
Resiliant...50mm
Trailer...fixing
Card...machines
Double...sashlocks
3-core...coils

680528A
681663A
682237B
702683]

720085E
720398F
720468L
780710E
801056A
820395E
820506L
820757H
912758F
925423E
926820A
929697C
930982K
981049J

982156C
982192K
982835E
983126G
984414H
985163B
985421F
985426G
985792D
985886F
985973L
986447E
986626E
986811K
987105F
987329F
987455A
987678C
987750K
987782H
987842E
987877TH
987938C
987977D
988097G
988105A
988154K
988319D
988525A
988591K
988593F
988848K
988878A
989048D
989097B
989279G
989320C
989506L
989617B
989693H
990097H
990237G
990684D
990710G
990765D
990803L
990887A
991078G
991145G
991187B
991258E
991307G
991500B
991501L
991849D
991946F
992043K
992281E
992423L
992460E
992624A
992654C
992730B
992823F
992915A
993060E
993249G
993339F

RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC
RUC



Steel...machine 99 993404K RUC
Shipping...missiles 99 993432E RUC
Two...instructions 99 993486D RUC
Washing...equipment 99 993622L RUC
Index...machine 99 993715D RUC
Two...orifice 99 993767G RUC
DB...(polyethylene/aquapurge) 99 993788K RUC
75KW...oil 99 993822C RUC
Mouse...hanger 99 993898C RUC
Welded. . .thickness 99 993946G RUC
Soya...cleaner 99 994003A RUC
Knot...knots 99 994014G RUC
Welded...TP321 99 994175E RUC
Roll-a-ball...game 99 994250F RUC
Drinking...disabled 99 994489D RUC
Crushable...cushions 99 994650A RUC
Rye...1150 99 994780K RUC
Vinyl...tree 99 994794K RUC
Ribbon...printer 99 995130L RUC
Radiation. .. material 99 995233A RUC
ERL-4221...resin 99 995236F RUC
Nylon...design 99 995244G RUC
Inductance...above 99 995337L RUC
Fuji...accessories 99 995371L RUC
Hoods...plastic 99 995525K RUC
Fire...viscose 99 995611F RUC
3 wheeled...trolleys 99 995625F RUC
Grain...facilities 99 995632 RUC
Blolite...tubes 99 995674D RUC
Scotchlite...8710 99 995708B RUC
Organic...2-70 99 995901H RUC
Automatic...racks 99 996001F RUC
Man.. knit 99 996009A RUC
Sentra...24126-1N705 99 996158F RUC
Plexus...MA320 99 996389J RUC
Nutrison...Extra) 99 996440B RUC
Toilet...configuration 99 996600F RUC
Halls...above 99 996743F RUC
Fibre...rope 99 996797E RUC
Uramex...resin 99 997213H RUC
Silicon...nuts 99 997252]) RUC
Hydrostatic...cans 99 997384C RUC
Electrical...press 99 997480G RUC
Polypropylene...covering 99 997580C RUC
Shelving...5 99 997605B RUC
Bagging...ends 99 997678H RUC
Airdams...vehicles 99 997685L RUC
CDMA.. .classification 99 997784]) RUC
Fire...blends 99 998222B RUC
Sugar...Molasses 99 998479] RUC
Relays...60HZ 99 998621K RUC
Polypropylene...M 99 998829H RUC
Spongolit...450 99 998830A RUC
Swancor...ranges 99 998842E RUC
Prepainted...0.26mm 99 999248A RUC
PRESSURE.. .bags 99 999436L RUC
Lialet...surfactants 99 999480H RUC
Generol 99 999751C RUC
ERW...systems 99 999801C RUC
Alkanate WJ35 99 999816A RUC
| Category of Approval: |RUC | — | Revocation of Unused Concession

Dated at Auckland this 6" day of June 2019

Aaron Samuel, New Zealand Customs Service.




